
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032458-2025 

Award

UKRI-5001 Fire stopping services

UK Research & Innovation

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032458

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054748 (view related notices)

Published 16 June 2025, 9:26am

Scope 

Reference

UKRI-5001

Description

UK Research and Innovation had a requirement to address critical fire compliance issues
identified at the STFC Daresbury site. A bespoke, single-sided fire-rated solution was
designed and approved to address this, and the work is being delivered by Rhodar Industrial
Services Ltd.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=958848874

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032458-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032458-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054748
https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=958848874


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Rhodar

Contract value

£128,332.38 excluding VAT

£153,998.86 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

27 June 2025 to 27 September 2025



Page 3 to 5

3 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45343000 - Fire-prevention installation works

Contract locations

UKD61 - Warrington

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

Rhodar

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXDY-7891-BHYG

Unit C, Astra Park, Parkside Lane

Leeds

LS11 5SZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Sales

Telephone: 0800 834 669

Email: info@rhodar.co.uk

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

UK Research & Innovation

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQJ-7126-JDHG

mailto:info@rhodar.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

UK Research and Innovation, Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

United Kingdom

Contact name: STFC Procurement

Telephone: 01235 446553

Email: STFCProcurement@ukri.org

Region: UKK14 - Swindon

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:STFCProcurement@ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Rhodar

	Contracting authority
	UK Research &amp; Innovation


		2025-07-18T14:17:04+0100
	TCPDF




